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Berry. William 2 7|10 A. Woods

.......... .99

Jiethea, Hardy Est 7 A. Home
^ ^

Belts, Sam Est. 7 sjlO A.
Woods .......... ,T- 1.4 i

Billops. John 1 A. Home 4-95
Bonzell, J. T. & Bessie o A.
«, Home . .. »-1-
iBrewington. Ellen 10 A. Home

7.011
Brewn. Ary 8 A. Farm &
Woods 125;

Brown, Augusta 9 A. Home 520'
Krijwnj Biff" 7"~A." Home 1-36!
Brown, Bill 7 A. Woods 3-95
Brown. David 3 6|10 A. Woods

^ ^
Bnswn, Dinah 26 A. Farm &

. U1
Woods ?firfcwn, Eddie 60 A. Home t>-50

Brown, Edward Est. 26 A. |
Borne ..- .,

Brown. Fra nk Est. 1®0 Did
. Home - . } .');¦:
Brown. Fred 52 A. Home lb.4<>
Brown, Georgeanna 8 A. Home

^ ^

Brp.vn, Jennie 18 A. Home
^ ^

»'wir, Jim" 16U A. Woods 17 35
wn, Lucy 13 A. Woods 2.1-

Brown, Maggie 5|10 A. Home
^

faftw n, Rachel i A. Molly
Brown .

. 6-8,s
Brown, Simon 2 5|10 A. Woods
(M. .

1.34
Brown, Tony Est. 136 A. Woods |

^
15.01

Brown, Wm! T. 7 A. Home
^ ^

Bryant, Leah 18 A. Home 4.46
Bryant, Marsden 5|10 A. Home

^

$fpnt, Waiter" 30 A. Woods
^ ^

Bryant, Wiiliam 1 A." Home 15.15
Bully. Robert 2 A. Field, 2 A.
-*.'ield & Woods, 2 A. Woods

,,,, 3.87
feGnting, Simon 9 A. Home 5.28
Ciaiapbell, Dinah Est. 3 A.
^Woods -47
Daniels. Fannie 6 A. Field &
Woods ..- 1.^9

Davis, Eva & Isaac 4 A. Home
flfc..- . . 1J.24pavis, Napolean 6 A. Home 8.67
Dwvis, Prince Est. 5 A. Woods

.79
IJSvis. Richard H. 3 A. Woods

^ ^
Dudley, John Henry 8 A.
Woods .| . *87

Edge, Wm. Est. 7 5il0 A.
\\oods . -.. 3.76

B^ans, Floyd 4 A. Home .63
Evans, Melvin Est. 8 A. Home

fJQ_ ....... 3.89
Evans. .Moses & Kosa .Maultsby
^ A. Home. 16 A. Home, 2 A.
Oilfield 10.59
Foster, Elijah 1 A. Home 3.94
UAJloway, Willie Est. 56 A.
.Woods. 20 A. Home 30.88

GWre, Arthur 33 A. Woods, 5
. Jl Home & Woods 17.99
Green, William 13 6(10 A.
Woods . 1.47

Hall, Clara Est. 2 5110 A. Home
.. .98

Hall, Henry Est. 16 A. HomeT; 10.15
HUnes. Julia 2 A. Home 4.19
Hankins, Arthur 5 5.10 A.
"'Home 10.69
Hanki ns, Carrie 5j 10 A. Woods
& Home .79

tonkins, Corbett 10 A. Woods
- 3.09

Hanki ns, James W. 16 A. Home
10.46

Hankins, Julia Est. 23 A.
.Field & Woods ...» 3.05

Hankins, J. W. Est. 20 A.
0'Woods 2.18
JAankins, Marshall Est. 12 A.
^"Home 6.50
Harrison, Susan 18 A. Home.

5il0 A. Field & Woods 9.96
HeWett, E. J. Est. 52 A. Farm
& Woods 17.08

Hill, Annie E. 12 A. Woods 1.31
JH Elsie 1 5110 A. Woods .39
ill, Roderick 9 A. Home, 10 A.
Woods, 60 9jl0 A. Woods 40.56

Hill, Sarah 9 A. Woods 1.40
Hobbs. David 3 7|10 A.
Catherins Hobbs .. 2.92

Holden, Annie J. 12 A. Home
.......... 8.19

Holden, Charlie 23 A. Woods, 13
A. Woods - 3.91

Holden, Dan Est. 3 A. Woods
^

Holden, Nettie 16 5jl0 A. Cass
Bell .. 4.19

Holden, Thomas Est. 54 A.
(»(Home 7.26
Holden, Willie 8 A. Home 4.52
"Mollis, John Est. 5 A. Home
t»l. 4.65
Jackson, D. W. Est. 13 A.
Woods 1.21

Jackson, X. J. 13 A. Woods 1.21
. James, Henry 2 A. Home .09

Jenkins, Dexter la A. Home,
46 5{10 A. J. B. A. 26.74

Ufenkins, Frank Est. 3 A.
/..Woods .. .32
^Jenkins, John Jr. 18 A. Farm
(.(& Home . 11.51
Jenkins, Louise 62 A. Field &0(Woods 9.03
fjpwett, Isiah Est. 26 A. Home

.30
(Johnson, Chas. F. 5 5,10 A.

Woods & Field 5.61
-Johnson, Johnnie 2 A. Woods

Jones, Florence 1 5|10 A. Home

Jones. Fred 2 A. Home 11.36
Jones, Needham 5 A. Woods

Jones, Saionie Est. 68 A. Fieid~
& Woods 8.49

Kelly, Elijah 4 A. Plato 4.59
(Kelly, Willard 20 A. Home, 25

A. Field & Woods 11.452
"teak, Willie 2 A. Home 6.35
|l*ock, Moses Est. 100 A. Woods

50 A. Woods 13.95
McDaniels, Fannie 2 A. Home

Mckoy, John 9 sflO A.McKoyLand ... 3 15
McKoy. Laura Est. 18 A. Fieid "

"1 & Woods ...:. 3 97
jftlcKoy. Kobbie 6 1110 A. Home,2 A. Woods 20.13
-McKoy. James 13 8110 A. Ed-

mond Green 7.39'McMillan, Rob & Henry Owens
3 A. Home & Field 8.65McMillan. Rob & Viola 2 5|10A. Woods .28McMillan, Rob & Joe Robinson" 54 A. Goodman Tract 4.J3

Mallette, Mariah 5 A. Home 5.83^Mitchell. Alvin 13 A. Home

Mitchell, Mary "Est 5 A. Land
1017

Mitchell. "w."'s. "22"A. "Home ".T." 1X58Moore, J. H. Est. 24 A. Home
..m ..... 7 3|

¦ Moore. R. 48 A. Home ZZZ 6 77Mosely, Ed 24 A. Home lU.iOiWosely. Josephine 5 A. Home

faurpiiy. iiaggie 6 7|10 a! Home" 3 65

¦JTeai. Dudley 30 A. Woods 326(Nixon, Emma 100 A. AustinHolmes Est. 13.95>»ixon, Giles Ectt. 6 A. Home
. 4.59>ixon, James Est. 2 7110 A.

n Home
._ 297Nixon, Lucy 15 "A. Field "&

w oods 2 18(jParker, Roosevelt 1 A. J. B.
"

Atkinson 5 in
Pellam, E. M. Est. 80 A. Farm& v\ oods 09 75Pe'lam- fvln 9 5| 10 A. Home,
_ *, "110 AI John Graham 7.26.Pellam, Sophie 6 2|10 A. Home

^Perry, Henry E.' 5 A. 'Woods "

.Poweii. George i2 5Tl0"'A7'Home7 2'*5

T, i.A ^E>.W- Ta*'lor' 6 A. Canal< 1 » ood Corp 1507?urdy. Charity 5 A. Home 15^50Purdy. Gilbert 12 5|10 A. HomeQ.,« j ogQuince. J. A. 10 A. Woods LS3Quince. Sam Est. 2 5[10 A.
]" Home o 73^Randolph, William T.*"l6 *A. C.R. Randolph 9 51Richardson, J. R. 25 a. OldTown . 6 59"Robbins. Dolphus 6 3il0 A.Home «

Robinson, Jake Sr. 27 A.
¦ Wjxids 293Robinson. Mary 4 A. Home ~.._1 5 95Sshaw, Doliie i A. Home g.es

Shaw. Nelson 8 A. Home . 1-25 JSmith, Adam Est. 35 A. Rice
Field, 100 A. Home 20.78

Smith. Alice 5 A. Home 2.10
Smith, Laura 58 A. Home . 8.411
Sneed. Arthur 10 A. Woods I

Sneed. Isaac 3 A. Home -32
Sneed. Robert 10 A. Woods s##jSneed," Violet l" 5110 X"Woods

^
SiieedT Waiter i~A. Woods .551
Sneed. Willie Est. 6 5110 A.
Home . 4 811

Street. Ben Est. 2 5|10 A. j
Home .- .... 3.26

Thornwell, Willie 5 A. Woods ;

VanT .am Est. 4 A. Woods .63
Vaught. Leroy 27 A. Woods &
Home 1T-4S

Vereen, James 43 A. Home
^

Vereen. William ~i A. HomeI
| I. 1.09

Waddell. Alex 1 A. Woods .55
Waddell. Caroline 1 5|10 A.
Woods & Home .i 5.221

Waddell. Cora 1 A. Woods . 551
Waddell, James W. 2 A. Woods
& Home . H-64
Waddell. Phoebe A. 21 A.
Woods . .- 2.73

Waddell, Walker 5 A. Home
1.09,

Waddell. Walter 8 A. R. R.
Bryant -. .- .. .87

Walker, Lillie 1 A. Home 3.891
Walker. Tony 1 A. Home 7.38,
Watkins, Willie 8 A. Woods

^
White, Maniey Est. 10 A. !Woods & Field 1.64
Williams, Almont 1 House 6.281
Williams. Andrew Est. 8 A.
Woods & Home 6.571Williams. Herbert 20 A. Field
& Woods. 15 A. Home 26.77Williams. Joseph 2 A. Lee
Buck . 2.79Williams, Paul Est. 5 A.
Woods 5.44

Yeoman. Alexander 10 A.
Woods 9.80Young, Isabelle 12 5|10 A. Leah
Bryant 7.14Young, James E. 2 A. Woods

WACCAMAW TOWNSHIP
WHITE

Allen. J. F. 6 A. Woods 13.54Andrews, D. P. 24 A. Home W.B. A. Est., 60 A. W. B. A.Est., 314 A. Brooks Land.40 A. W. B. Andrews 42.54Andrews D. H. 50 A. W. B.
Andrews, 150 A. Brooks
Tract 34.08Andrews, R. W. 12 A. J. D.Andrews 1.28Andrews, Worth 20 A. Home

20.08Babson, A. E. 17 A. Home 7.12Babson. Burns E. 5 A. V. G.Coleman 35.83Babson, Earl 4 A. Home 3.91Babson, Edgar 9 A. M. F.Babson .. 7,28Babson, G. W. 10 A. Home 16^35Babson, L. B. 27 A. J. L. B.Est 17.99Babson. Liston L. 10 A. F. A. &G. W. Babson, 4 3110 A. A.Babson. 22 A. F. D. Inman,1 7110 A. J. E. Babson, 23 A.Home, 15 3|10 A. J. C. Bab¬
son J. H. Milllken, 6|10 A.Mary I. Watts ... 71 88Babson, N. L. 70 2jl0 A. V.Smith Est. 28 31Babson, Sultan Keifer 16 A.New Home. 2 A. Coy Cliff

Babson. W. W. 15 A. M. G.
Parker . 28.27

Bennett. Dayton L. 35 A.
Woods, -S. K. E. .: 5.26

Bennett. H. C. 48 A. Woods & .

Bay i5.26
Benton. Isaac 50 A. A. R.
Inman 12.94

Berry. G. C. & F. L. Taylor
ID A. S. I. King. 1C A.

.School House, 60 A. H. S.
Bennett - 15.80

Brady, Eudie Est. 141 A. Woods
14.66

Brady. P. E. 127 A. Woods 4
Farm. 18 A. Home. 90 A.
Woods B. L. Brady 46.82

Canady. Mrs. N. L. 1 5|10 A.
Old Home - .13

Canady, W. S. 46 A. Home.: ..i.' 19.09
Carlisle. Dan 2 A. Home, ,12

A. Woods & Farm J2.13Carlisle, S. E. 34 3|10 A. Home,
25 A. Woods 23.22

Coleman.' ,E. M. & James C.
73 5| 10 A. Ben Ludtum 45.66

Dennis, Ed S. 24 A. Home 15.59
Duncan, E. C. Est. 41 A. Old
Home 19.55

Duncan, Kembert L. 6 A, Old
Home, 91 A. Cox 1.. 39.57Dutton. Mary T. 28 A. Home

Edwards, Mrs. EUa 15 A. Home
Edwards. H. J. Est. 9 A. Woods
6 Farm 3.91Evans, Charlie D. 13 A. Home

Evans, D. M. Est. 45 A. Home
8 84

Evans. Ezeitiel 7 £|io A. Woods,7 5|10 A. E. L. Est 1.40Evans. Mrs, Irene 44 A. J. W
Russ Est 4.95Evans. Jessie H. 35 A. Ben
Ludlum

___ 9.06Evans. J. W. 37 A. E. A.
Evans. 19 A. Woods, 25 A.
Farm & Woods, 27 A. MillPond & Evans. 17 A. Home.8 A. Woods & Farm. 9 A.
Evans

t 38.62Evans. Layman 30 A. R. A.. Ludlum 27.14Evans, Lonnie 2 A. Home. 13 A.L. M. Evans. 192 A. V. SmithEst. 89.54Evans. Naomi M. 55 A. Farm& Woods 7.23Evans. S. R. Ill A. Home, 50A. Old Home. 20 A. Woods,100 A. Woods. 36 A. Woods.77 A. Woods, 35 A. Woods
Evans.' fTw. T A. Woods.' 7

7""'°
5110 A. Woods, 4 5(10 A.Woods 1 40Evans, Weston 25 A. J. W.Russ 'Est. 29 14Fernside. J. H. 20 A. L. R.Simmons 22 73Goff, B. D. 3 8|10 A. J. 07Smith Land 19 94Gore. B. G. Est. 100 A. Slplo,2 A. Newton 20.15Gore, Mrs. Blanche 3 Acres

Gore. L. e.' '31"a. V."g7'g." 8 62
Est., 14 A. Farm & Woods,1 A. School House ..._ 38 28Gore. S. C. 22 A. Home 26 34Gore. Shirley & Shelly Jean36 A. Timber Ridge K 57Gore, W. P. Est. 10 A. Coleman'"

Gore. Vance 15 A. Home 11*47Gore, \outh 27 A. Home. 50 A.Woods & Farm, 5 1110 A.
Grice. P. G. 6 A. Woods ..........^57Herring. Mrs. L. A. 13 A. \Horsepen 1 55Herring, Grady L. 4 A. Home"& r arm , ...

Hewett. Delphie 23 A. O." LPruitt Est 770Hewett. Frank 14 A. Home &
" '

Woods ....... 14 00Hewett. W. J. Est. 42 a7eHolden '

ici?Hughes, L. B. 8 A. Hughes
Hughes. R. W.y A. L.""h '7'
Hughes '

Inman. A. R. Jr. 13 A. A~ RInman . ;
'

r pi-Inman, Austin 13 A. Home 29*04Inman, D. L'. 36 A. Home ""

25*88Inman. E. O., E. F., D. D. AK. Jr. 262 A. Jackson Bros
Inman. E. a. bTp.. & "d. D.~SO 58 30
A. C. L. Smith. 5|10 A. W. MSmith . R KaInman, E. F. 7|10 A. D.""k."Bennett ,nInman. E. Ottawav 15 aT SA. Inman & A. R B n,Jones. George E. 33 7110 A.Home .

__ 2n B,Jones. Mrs. G. O. 33 7ilo"A."gTO. Jones. 14 A. Dupont 20 07Jones J P. 15 5|10 A. Home,3 A. Swamp ,, ..Jones. M. J. 4 9|10 A. Home
King. Brothers 6 A. W. M. 906
King Place 2 r7Ki"«- C' 17 A- Home, 5"X"

King. C. Fn*l A. CrS" KiST 3°'M

Ki"?' C- H. 12 A. Home. 29 A.
*2

Woods. 3 A. B. Simmons 23 53King. D. Fred 3 9110 A. C. B.Inman. 15 A. Woods ... 8.31King. Mrs. Jack 2 5110 A.Jesse Inman ^ . 40King, Jack 10 A. Inman,""i'|2 "a7"J. D. King, 1 5110 A. Bessie

Inman, 4|10 A. J. L. Inman,
4 A. Home 15.30

King, James W. 56 A. Home,
35 A. Milliken . <2.47

King, J. D. Est 6 3|10 A.
Home, 50 A. Dead River, 3|10
A. Artesian, 50 A. Buzzard
Bay 31.13

King. Maggie & Clara 20 A. C.
C. King Est. 1.85

King, N. M. 18$ A. Home 28.22'
King, W. H. 8 A. Farm &
Woods 1.S3

Little, Annie Heirs 44 A. Rufus
¦Little 4.35

Little, D. A 7 A. Best Land
.

4.74
Little, James F. 74 A. L. J. &
M. C. Stevenson, 420 A. B.
Little Est. 73.70

Long, E. V. 15 A. Home 10.88
Long, J. O. 10 A. Home 4.35
Long. J. P. Est. 30 A. Pretty
T
Hay v... 1.11

Long. Marshall 33 A. Home
22.90

Long. Murray 8 A. Inman, 1 A.
®. A. Evans 14 24

Long. Mrs. O. W. 29 7|10 A.
Home 40 12

Long, Thelbert 21 5)10 A. Home
J. B. Ward 13.04

Long, V. C. 3 A. Bay 4.42)
Ludlum, J. K. 115 A. Home.

22 A. Dutton 29 22
Ludlum, Talbert 30 5|10 A. M.

L. Ludlum . 12 88
McArthur, Ottis' 8 A. Woods

...» 2.74
MeCumbee, Gardner 9 3110 A. E.
D. Milliken .. 17 gg

MeCumbee, Mary A. 3 A
Woods (W. A. Long) .28

MeCumbee, Mrs. M. l. n 7110 1
A. Home. 26 5|10 A. Milliken,
3 A. B. G. Gore 17 92

MeCumbee, W. A. 3 3110 A.
Home ... *14 84

MeCumbee. W. R. 20 A. Home."
J,A J. L. Smith, 20 A. H. H.
MeCumbee, 16 A. J. o. Smith

; » 38 30
Mekeithan. John B. 38 A. Geo
W. River, 5 A. R. C. P.
Swamp .. w 05 °7

McKeithan, W. Dace 28 a! " °~

Home & Farm
'

18 18
Milliken. A. T. 16 A. Home""""
MMjkep. Mary ii A. "Woods'"!'"...24^
Mintz, Fred 39 A. V. G
White .

' . 1B

Mintz, L. B. 54 A. Mints"
Land .....; ik ko

Moore. Mrs. Mack A. 65 A-.
»V oods 1M

p a j

Parker Floyd 3 A." Evans
Woods, 2 A. B. Little 418

Parker, H. L. Est. 4 A. B. F
Long : ,,

Ph,?ipf Llo-vd A 50 a'.""a. e7'~
i f ft8 ?st;J,2|I° A-

'

1 4|10 A. Phelps 14 fii
Phelps, R. X. is 7J10 A. Coie-

s!?» h°"u,-n 3L10 A- Business
Piv«? J91wl1032AA i.' 38'83

13°Vo A.AHomeB:...Andre*'8;: -0 39
T3iioAA°"r6B31,10 A"
4 3[10 A. J. R. inman, 5 A. J.
R. Inman ,n,,

Price. P. G. 6 A. Land "'"I" 9?
Pruitt, H. M. 23 A. Old Home. '

Register. A. "Monroe Ws\10~aT 1162

Scott. Robert M.""i' A~Wbo<£" 2101

SI mmoiis, Bianko i a.'"w "d"~ 118
Smith

'

,,,
Simmons. G. C. 16 A"""Home'"~'

6" A-'Hqme- ";22

Simmon, x. R. ijj ATwiodi""" 6 65

}| .A- Home, 9 A. W. C. Mc-
&n^ Mm,k'n 4

2128
Simmons, R. p. 16 X'Home-"""'
Simmons, Travis 6 A. J.'L B.

SI",Ps0,h Charlie""Est""«'¦ jL" 15 08
Old Home r ..

sUiith' 59 A- Home 19.20
? iVil Sj A- ^lw°odLittle Home, 6 A. B: L
Smith ,,..

Smith. Codie & Wendell 164 "a"
lerkins Camp. 108 A. H.'c
Rear: .. ,,

Smith, Daggett C. 100 "a" Home

S&itvf% vVrwar 27,83
-A. Homei * ¦.

oo oq
Smith. E. Odell -40 A. Ash

"

Siwamp. 12 A. S. P. Livings¬
ton. & a a. B. Long, 22 A.

.
Coleman ..........

' <...

Smith. Ernest G. 82 A. Reave«
Road. 95 A. Home, 44 A

Jarm & Woods, 37 A. Maults-

SlHom«^e^te «'Wopds""^' 48-43

SmUlv.-Gj .MT 58~A. STh. 6-78

A v' c
A' H. H. Long. 100 ~

Smlk ^fcst. E8t 81 A" V-:
7n,K

SSmiih'J..A;.. StJ° 'A-E-"'F.'"
Smith. Lacy 28 2J10 AT'Home"' 2-80

Smith," U 'dT & Bros.' ii9 A ?°-®7
.
Overflow

Smith. L. D. 20 A. a""b
50"a uLA\,"°Te & WWs,

5^i,k i. ir Woods 28 98S. h', M- f-oj' 10 A. Old Bay."100 A. M. Bay. 12 Ai Home

Smith, Mrs. Normi'e 6U0"A 21-47

Sm^hmeofenBS'o8lnr «̂3

f» % k A- Home JZZT 16 45
ilin aR- u- 20 A- 01d Home.<110 A. Home Site .

. 7,0
Sml^S. L. 27 A. Home." 118
Smith 01"' 8 A- vv- D-
Smith .....

Smith, T. S. 6 A Hotne
""

4 B2
S.th' Vinson, 9 A., 52 A.~

*1 '7fl0 A. no n.

Stanley, C. L. 40 A. "Home"

Hom«
T 81 A A"inman

Stephens,.--S.---k"-45-~A.- Dolly-"""" 3-68
Benton, 10 A. D. K. Bennett.
1 A Hickman, 210 A. W A
Babson. 10 a m. F. Babion,-

.
Eva W instead ^^40

Farm
50 A" Woodte"-^"

W)'/dL l.':' '35 'a'. Home. j'X 12-0,

"'»'d. T. Tmei7l"-A. DuttW --20" 16-35

Land""0" Land" 20 A' Uutt°n
VVhltevllle Lumber" CoT'lOo'X" 33 80
Jackson Bros. 9 30

WACCAMAW TOWNSHIP
COLORED ,Borden, Kee 50 A. Home . 26.061Brown, J. B. 25 A. Kome, 2A. B. F. Babson, 22 8|10 A. J.

B. Brown - 52.68Flowers, J. Levi 17 A. R. C. P. .Woods 2.80Frink. W. D 25 A. J. H.
Milligan . 21.97James, Bessie 106 A. Home, 5
A. Point, 50 A. Woods 26.82McNeil, Dan A. 23 -A. BrooksWoods . .. 2.15Marlowe, Frank 25 A. J. L.
Bennett, 6 5|10 A. T. Marlowe
.......... .... .......... .......... 26.65Marlowe, Fred 24 A. Home &Farm 12.82Marlowe, R. H. 16 A. Home, 228110 A. J. B. & R. H. M...' 23.36Robinson, Ottis 9 o|10 A. J. B.
Ward . .- 15.86Stanley, Charlie 30 A. D. M.
Evans 13.32

SMITHVIMD TOWNSHIP
WHITE

Adams, J. J. Est. 1 Lot
Brown

.......... 15.50Adams, Mrs. J. J. 1 Lot
Swamp Garden 1.94Aldridge, H. B. Est. 1 LotWest 16.97Aldridge. Mrs. Amanda S. 1Lot No. 8, Blk. 29, LongBeach 6.20Alexander, Mrs. J. A. 1 LotNo. 15, Blk. 98, Long Beach

4.65Arnold. J. J. 34 A. B. F.Williams, 43 A. Marsh, 1Lot Spt. Hgts. . 19.09Atkinson, Mrs. Mae 1 Lot Spt.Hgts., 9|10 Lot Howells Pt.
3.10|Bank of Hanover 2 Lots No. 11& U

... 3.101Bank of Southport 1 LotClarendon .79Banks, Samuel F. 1 Lot No. 4,Blk. 2, Long Beach 3.89Barbee. J. L. & Eva MaeLassiter Blk. 81, 82, 83, LongBeac*h 58.14Sarilett V. G. 1 Lot No. 4,.Blk. 98. Long Beach, 4.65Bell. H. F. 1 Lot Atlantic 5.44Wake, Kwf&'sJMO-A: Home * ' 46.50Blancttanf. E. P. 67 A. Lesh, 11A. Lesh 10.22

Bland, W. G. 2 A.-I. D.
Bussells .79

Bowmer, H. T. 1 Lot Baker
Fountain, 2 Lots Spt. Hgts.,
1 Lot No. 2, Sec. 2, Bik. 20,
Long Beach 37.59

Brown, Charles 1 Lot Lord 14.79
Brown, Dr. F. L. 1 Lot Atlantic

^ ^
Brown, .am 25 A. Evans Land

6 89
Brown! wii'li'e 30'a. 'Alfred
Brown 22.8#

Bryson, S. C. & Jayne 1 Lot
No. 15, Blk. 68, Long Beach
_... - 4.65

Bule, J. P. 1 Lot No. 8. Sec. 1,
Blk. 6. Long Beach

Campbell, E. K. 1 Lot No. 4.
Sec. 2, Blk. 16, Long Beach

Campen, Ben Jr. 1 Lot No. 2,
Sec. 3, Blk. 35, Long Beach

6.20

3.89

6.20
Carolina Lands Long Beach, 2
Lots - Long Beach Office
Bldg. 275.90

Carr. J. E. 15 A. Vineyard, 1
Lot Caswell, 1 Lot Caswell

30.03
Carr, S. C. & Mattie T. 2 Lots
No. 1, 2. Blk. 57. LongBeach,
2 Lots No. 1. 2, Blk. 58, Long
Beach, 2 Lots No. 1, 2, Blk
59, Long Beach . 14.74

Carr, S. C. 1 Lot No. 12, Sec. 2,
Blk. 14, Long Beach 6.20

Carr. T. B. Est. 1 Lot Cas¬
well & Brunswick, 1 Lot
Burlington 23.25

Central Commercial Co. 1 Lot
St. George 1.94

Clark, Mrs. Catherine H. 1 Lot
No. 10, Blk. 53, Long Beach

Clemmons, Dennis 1 Lot
Howells Point ..... 6.20

Clemmons, Mrs. Dotridge 14 A. I
Home ... .39

Clemmons, John C. 162 A.
Home _i. 21.83

Cline, Chas. F. 1 Lot No. 11.
Blk. 101, Long Beach, 1 Lot
No. 11, Blk. 10, Long Beach

._ 8.54
Coletrane, W. G. 1 Lot No. 6 &

7, Blk. 10, Long Beach 24.80
Cooker, Marshall 1 Lot Brunu-
wick . 12 39

Covington, D. R. i Lot No. 2,
Sec. 2, Blk. 20, Long Beach

Covil, J. R. Est. 232 A. Wescott
6.20

35.47
Crawford, J. N. V. 1 Lot J. A.
Arnold 2.34

Creech. B. H. 1 Lot Howe 77.74
Creech, John 1 Lot Wfest 15.40
Creech, Robert G. 1 Lot Brown

Crouch, J. C. jr. 250 A. Evans
Land, 10 A. Woods Land, 6
A Evans Land, 1 Lot Howells

Pt 63.45
Cromartie, Mrs. Annabelle 1 Lot
No. 8, Blk. 74. Long Beach

4.65
Dallas, Mrs.. Adria Arnold 7 A.Buck Neck. 7 A. Buck Neck,

1 Lot Water Skirt, 75 Ft.
Back Lot 11.21

Danford. D. C. 1 Lot Howe, 1
Lot No. 3, Sec. 2. Blk. 11,
Long Beach 19.39

Danford, E. M. 1 Lot No. 15,
Blk. 8, Long Beach, 1 Lot
No. 7, Blk. 11, Long Beach

^
Denny, John T. 1 Lot No. 15,

Blk. 29, Long Beach 6.20.
Dosher. 'George Est. 1 Lot .CajTwell & West 17.84
Dosher, John R. Est. ,30 A.
Beaver Dam - 3.89

Dozier, Miss Margaret 2 Lots
Caswell & Brown 4.081

Drew. Mrs. C. B. 1 Lot -

Atlantic 7.76
Drew, H. L, Est. 1 Lot Leonard

1.56|Drumb. Albert A. 1 Lot Cottage
1.M I

Eamon, T. M. 1 Lot Howe 6.99
Estate Corporation 136 5|10 A.
Knox 20.94|

Farguson, Mark 2 A. Judas
Creek. 3|10 A. Highland Park,
1 Lot Spt. Hgts., 1 Lot Tay¬
lor Tract," 1 Lot Southport

Farreli, Miss Ethel 1 Lot
Loughland Div 16

Faulk. Mrs. Lillian D. 1 Lot
West 44.87

Fields. Gwyn 1 Lot No. 14, Blk.
4. Long Beach : 6.20

Finch, J. E. 1 Lot - Dry, 1 Lot
College .......... ..13.27

Fodale, Paul 1 Lot - Brunswick
1 Lot - N. C. Fisheries 90.50

Forrester. Mrs. Almira 1 Lot
Atlantic 3.10

Fountain, W. B. 1 Lot - Spt.
Hgts .79

Fredere, V. V. 2 LotB High¬
way 8.10

Freeman. H. A. 1 Lot - Howells
Pt 2.73

French, Mrs. W. A. 1 Lot - St.
George ..._ 1.55

Frink, Lucille 140 A. Dutchman,
1 Lot West & Howe 42.94

Fullwood, W. T. Sr. 1 Lot Dry
8.99'

Gannaway. TV. T. 10 A. Pt. . j
Hermitage" .......... 5.44

Gannon, Mrs. Annie Mae 1 Lot
No. 7, Sec. 2, Blk. 18, Long
Beach, 1 Lot No. 0, Sec. 2,
Blk. 14. Long Beach ,.8.H

Garner, Felton 190 A. Home, 1
Lot No. 6, Sec. 2, Blk. 13,
Long Beach, 1 Lot No. 7,
Sec. 2, Blk. 13. Long Beach,
1 Lot No. fi. See. 2, Blk. 14,
Long Beach. 1 Lot No. 2, Sec.'
2. Blk. 5, Long Beach, 1 Lot
No. 2, Sec. 2, Blk. 6, Long.Beach' .......... .......... .......... ......a. »3.16

Garner, L. T. & W. A. Knoipp
BIks. 75, 76, 77, Long Beach

Goodman, Maurice & Sarah 1
Lot - Moore, 1 Lot - Moore

24.43

111.90
Gore, Leroy 1 Lot No. 2, Sec. 2,

Blk. 9. Long Beach. 1 Lot No.
14. Sec. 2. Blk. 19, LongBeach ..........' 5.83

Graham, J. F. 1 Lot No. 2. Blk.
15. Long Beach, 1 Lot No. 2,
Blk. 6, Long Beach 8.14

Hand, Mrs. J. P. 1? A. Home
^ ^

Harrington, Glenn i Lot No. 6,
Blk. 34. Long Beach 3.89

Harris. W. J. 1 Lot No. 3, Sec.
3. Blk. 9. Long Beach 1.94

Hewett. Christine & Barbara 1Lot Brown - .. 11.24
Hewett, Elton B- 60 A. Old ,County Home .: . ...< 10.46
Hewett. J. W. 10 A. Swasy &
Taylor. 25 A. Long Neck, 1
A. E. H. Smith & Joe Coch¬
ran. 8 A. Hermitage, 1 Lot
Lord 66.38Hewett, Mrs. Mary J. 25 A.
Beaver Dam . .......... 4.52Hewett. Willie C. 4 A. Woods &
Clearing. 60 A. Home (E.
Blanton) 46.35Hewett. W. Lee Est. 2 A. Woods
& Clearing, 1 A. Nash, 1
Lot No. 13. Sec. 11, Blk. 11,Long Beach 43.79Hickman, Alma Lesh 45 A.
Lesh Land 16.29Hickman, Mrs. Clayton 1 Lot
Howe : 5.64Hickman, T. E. 1 Lot Howe

- 18.75Higgins. J. Lee 1 Lot No. 8.Sec. 2, Blk. 11, Long Beach
HilT "j. "r "S7.A.~ Woods 7.ZZ 5 74Holden. L. S. & G. T. 1 Lot 1|Sint Southport ,92Hollowell, R. F. 1 Lot No. 6,Blk. 98, Long Bearh 23.25Hollowell. R. F. 1 Lot No. 1,Blk. 97. Long Beach 2.34Holmes. Julian B. 1 Lot No. 6,Blk. 7, Long Beach 3.89Hood. M. M. 1 Lot Howe 45.61Hornsby, Mrs. Cora 112 A.Creech ¦w.

.......... 12.93Hubbard, G. E. i Lot Atlantic,1 Lot Atlantic , 47.81Hutton. S. M. 1 Lot E. L.Clemmons 1.55Hyer, Mrs. Lizzie 1 Lot Howells ^Johnson, Herbert 28 A. Dutch-
man 24.50Johnson, Milton Hugh 50 A.Home 24.98Johnson, Mrs. L. J. 60 3|10 A.Thrasher 4.65Johnson, O. B. 6 A. Jack Gore

Johnson, W. A. 1 Lot Burling¬ton 24.80Jones, Johnnie 1 Lot BackAlley . 3.10Jones. J. Percy, A. H. Borland,& W. J. McKnigh t 367 A.Swain, 4 Lots Smith &Weeks
. 34.65Jones. Lillie, Guar, for LorettaJones House 3.89Josey, E. B. 130 A. Wescott ., 12.10Kerr, Chas. J. 1 Lot Atlantic

Kirkland! ~M. A. T Lot No. "13,"Blk.- 14. Long Bekch 6.*Kirkman. Jas. A. £ Mildred 2Lots No. 10, 11, Blk. 68, Long

Beach 9-30Klutz! J. C. 1 Lot, No. 14. Sec.
2 Blk. 23. Long Beach 6-20

Kolhn. L. E. 100 A. Battery
I island .......... 29.08

Kopp. W. A. 1 Lot Atlantic 4.65
'Knox. C. W. 3|10 A. Howells

Point -79
Larson. P. W. 1 Lot Flfling

Station . ... »0.97
Lewis, Frank Est. 1 Lot West

.......... m.---,-- ,i 3.10
Lewis." R. H.- * Mabel Edws. 1
Lot No. 1. Blk. 19. Long
Beach. 1 Lot No. 15. Blk. 22.
Long Beach, 1 Lot No. 9, Sec.
2, Blk. 13, Long Beach 11.64

Lewis. Mrs. Viva 8 A. Drew
Bridge - - -49

Love, W. R. 1 Lot No. 7, Blk.
67, Long Beach . . 2.34

McGlnnls. J. F. 1 A. Beaver
Dam, 3 A. Jackson (S. H. S.)

2.73
McKeiihan, T. P. 1 Lot Howells
Point - . 1-18

McLean, W. B. 1 Lot No. 9,
Sec. i. Blk. 6. Long Beach
.... 6.20

McLean, W. B. & Caldwell
Blks. 102. 103, 104, Long
Beach - . 61.24

McLean, W. B. & J. P. Buie 1
Tx>t No. 7, Sea 2, Blk. 32,
Long Beach 6.20

McMillan, Finley 1 Lot Howe

MoRacken, Thompson 1118 A.
Walton Creek .. 191.67

Maggard. Joe 11 5|10 A. W. F.
Spencer, 12 A. Woods 13.58

Manson & Legan 15 A. Smith
Farm, 104 Lots S & W Full
Lots, 44 Lots S ft W Part
Lots, 6 Lots Owens Field. 4
Lots Swamp Garden 61.07

Manson, W. C. 27 A. Prices
Creek, 60 Prices Creek 18.48

Marsh, L. A. 1 Lot Spt. Hgts.
1.55

May. Aaron 1 Lot No. 2, See. 2,
Blk. 9, Long Beach ... 1.94

Maxwell. Ethel Y. 1 Lot Cas¬
well Beach .._ 6.99

Mercer, A. B. 1 Lot Spt. Hgts.
^

Mercer. A. B. & Annie Cola
Beck 15 A. .Sorensan, 75 A.
Hector Smith 14.14

Mercer, Mrs. Olivia J. 40 A.
Green 4.65

Mercer. Woodus D. 32 A. Willie
. Green 3.47
Middleton, E. F. 83 A. Drew
(W. C. Manson) 9.00

Middleton, E. F. & E. F. Jr.
600 A. Beach & Woods. 715 A.
B. F. Swain, (A. N. M.),
Long Beach 564.98

Middleton, E. F. Jr. 1 Lot No.
3. Blk. 107. Long Beach 27.90

Miller, L. W. 2 Lots No. 14, 15,
, Blk. 6, Long Beach 7.75
Nance, Charles' E. 2 Lots No.

8, 9, Sec. 3, Blk. 28. Long
Beach. 1 Lot No. 3. Sec. 8,1 Blk. 40, Long Beach 11.64

Newton, Miss Annie M. & Mrs.
Nellie Murrell 1 Lot Moore

..._ 13.67
Newton, Mrs. C. J. 1 Lot Cas¬
well 21.39

Newton, Clyde 1 Lot Moore ........ 41.20
Newton, Miriam & Children 1
Lot Lord ....... :. 13.19

Newton. Miss Susie 1 Lot West,
1 Lot No. 1. Sec. 2, Blk. 13,
Long Beach 36.44

Nichols, .Charlie 3 A. G. E.
Stanley 4.81

Nicholson, G. W. 1 Lot Spt.
Hgts 79

Oberjohann. Wm. & Dclmas
Fulcher 1 Lot No. 10, Sec. 1,
Blk. 15, Long Beach, 1 Lot
No. 10, Sec. 1, Blk. 6, Long
Beach 10.09

Oliver. J. S 1 Lot Brown &
Caswell 6.02

O'Neal, Stanley 1 Lot Caswell

Paschall. John R. i Lot No. 5.
Blk., 67, Long Beach ...'. 2.34

Perry. Nelson 1 Lot Spt. Hgts.
Phillips, B. R.

' i ilot City Z".'...'. 775
Pierce, J. A. 1 Lot No 2, Sec. 2,
Blk. 1, Long Beach 1.94

Prlerce, W. A. 1 Ixit No. 3 Sec. 2
Blk. 18, Long Beach, 1 Lot
No 2, Sec. 2, Blk. 19, Long
Beach 6.83

Price, Billy & Leroy 50 A.
White Springs ,... 3.10

Pridgen & Davis 8 A. Prices
\( Creek . 2.34
PRees, Sam 1 Lot Dry 27.61
Rhodes, I. B. Est. 1 Lot Spt. :
Hgts. . J.66

Rice,i A. M. 1 Lot St. Georgia '

& Atlantic 3,10
Rivenbark, W. E. 82 1|10 A.
Howe 5.52

Robbins, J. L. 1 Lot Sawdust
Trail ... ;... ..... 46.97

Robbins. S. M. Est. 40 A. Prices
Creek 4.10

Rogers. Herbert F. 2 Lots
Parkview 14.66'

Rogers, Miriam C. 1 Lot No. 2.
Sec. 3, Blk. 35, Long Beach

Sellers! Ellis 3 "jjio A. McRack-"* 6 20

en . 38.42
Sellers, Wilbur 1 Lot No. 29.Blk.'' 5, Atlantic 7.65
Shoptaw, G. C. 1 Lot No. 1,Sec. 2, Blk.: 10. Long Beach,1 Lot No. 6, Sec. 2, Blk. 14,
Long Beach 10.09

L.Simmons, Mrs. Cornelia 1 Lot
House 13.64

Simmons, David 60 A. Govern¬
ors Creek 23.25

Simmons, Rothe B. 1 Lot West
.'. 16.50

Skipper, F. Norwood 2 Lots
Long Beach' 9.30

Skipper, J. Thurman 2 Lots No.
9, Sec. 2, Blk. 18, Long
Bealch 3.89

Smith,, Mrs. A. W. 1 Lot Clar¬
endon, 1 Lot Brown 16.20

Smith, Eugene T. 1 Lot Dry
Smith, Harold i Lot No. 8,

Blk. 101, Long Beach 4.65
Smith, H. H. 15 A. Temple 17.72
Smith, James E. 1 A. Bruns¬
wick . 24.57

Smith. Johnnie E. 1 Lot
Atlantic 1,47

Smith, W. L. 1 Lot West 4.65
Snell, Mrs. Annie 10 A. Woods

.......... . 92Soiei D. 0."126 sjio A. Farm .
Woods 15.72

Sondy. Mrs. Samuel C. 1 Lot
No. 2, Sec. 2, Blk. 22, Long
Beach ; 3.89

Spencer. M. C. 1 Lot Brown
J- - a: 13.58

Spencer, W. F. EBt. 18 A. Home'

Stanley. Jas. A. & Margaret
Dosher 1 Lot Lord & Nash

Stidham, Parnelf (Jake) 1 Lot
Highway 7.44

Stone, R. W. & Addle E. 1 Lot
Long Beach, 1 5|10 A. Home
& Station 24.04

Stringfleld, D. M. 1 Lot No. 11,Sec. 2, Blk. 17, Long Beach
15.50

Suggs, J. O. 1 Lot No. 13, Blk.
8. Long Beach 6.20

Swain, A. W. 1 Lot No. 14. Blk.
22, Long Beach 3 89Swain. Deomond 1 Lot Moore
......... 28 48

Swain, Mr*. Gertrude EBti i"
Lot Home 15.50Swain, J. Pomphrette 1 Lot
No. 1, Sec. 1, Blk. 5, LongBeach . . 3.89Swain. Mrs. Martha Cox Est
10 A. Bolivia 2 26

Swart. G. 266 A. A. W. Moore
St. George, C. B. Est."T"Lot

Spt. Hts 7gSt. George, C. B. & D. F. 1 Lot
'

Nash & Dry 9 30St. George, James 1 Lot Bur-
llngton _ 14 ST

Taylor, F. W. & Augustus Swan1 Lot No. 1, Sec. 2, Blk. 11,Long Beach g 20Thompson, J. W. Sr. Est -1
"

Swamp Garden, 1 Lot SptHgts. 9 73Towals, E. B. & Sarah'T'llJ '

Lots of 12 & 13. Long Beach,1 Lot No. 1. Sec. 3, Blk. 41.Long Beach
_

ti in
Wwy. Ellen & Ellen bowling"130 A. Lewis Land 9.00.L. F. 1 Lot Howe ... ,79Wall, TE. C. 1 Lot No. 15, Sec.1, Blk. 8, Long Beach. 1 LotNo. 7, Sec. 1. Blk. 11, LongBeach

_

s
12 40Wallace, Charles 1 Lot No. 4.

'

Sec. 1, Blk. 26, Long Beach
6.20

1.40
Watkins, Cora i" A. Hill Garden
Waytiick. M. H." Sr. i" Lot No.""5. Blk. 67, Long Beach ... 2.34Webb, W. C. (Blackie) 1 Lot38 X 60 Howe 12.09Wetlington, W. Douglas 1 Lot
, No. 9, Blk. 4, Long Beach

^ ^elisi Joe TiiT.pVHrf.". 17»escott John Est. 1 Lot Atlan¬tic . .. T.7S
m

1 Wescott, R. M. Eat. 1 Lot Weei

Weston, "l' Lot Caaweii
Beach

6.99
Whitley. K. J. Eat. 150 1|2 A.

Int ...

9-30
Willis, Robert M. 1 Lot Bruna-
wick .....

M «
Willis, Wriley 4 Maizle SO A.
Marahland, 1 Lot Nash A
Caswell

28.35

SMITHTII.r.E TOWNSHIP
COLORED

Allen, J. D. 43 A. Marsh , ..

Branch «.67
Barber, Nancy Eat, 12 A. Home

....... .... . ... ,
....... 1.55

Bell, Henry Eat. 317 A. Old
Home 26.95

Bellamy, Clarence 3 Lota Clar¬
endon ...

4.34
Bernard, Charlie 7 1|10 A. Ward
Farm 5.28

Bernard, Claude 10 A. Ward
Farm 26.93

Bernard, Leroy 2 3|10 A. Ward
Farm. 2 6110 A. Ward Farm

^ ^
Bernard, "w."'h." 26'A. "6'id' Home' 19 06
Berry, Bertha ft Myrol bavid

1 Lot Lord .

Berry, Henry Eat. 1 Lot St.
George

Berry, Sam Eat. 1 Lot Swamp
Garden^ 1 Jxit Gridiron

9.30
1.17
6.83

Bowen, Jas. R 1 Lot West i 94
Brown, Bili" 7 sjiO A. Home

Brown. Caivin Tli«' A. Melissa
Jackson

3.89

6.83
9.30Brown, Elizabeth Est. 1 Lot

Brown .-

Brown, Leslie 3 I-ots No. 30,
31. 32, Smith-Weeks Add. : 2.34

Brown, Mary E. 10 A. Woods-

Brown, Olivia 1 Lot Clarendon

Brown, Sally i""Lot Clarendon

1.55

4.28
2.70

Brown, W. H. i Lot St. George g1 Lot Lord ...... . "-J"
Bryant, George 10 A. Home (J. #Bryant) .. .r.~ v "

Bryant, Henrietta Est. 1 Lot
JBryan* John H. 40 A. Warii
119J

Clemmons. Allen Jr. 5|10 A.
ClemmcSis. Alien Eat. 20 A. 6id

g ^,
Clemmons, Dexter 6|10 A. Cott- ||U|
Clemmons.'' Edward 12 Lota

33 X 160 Swasey Add. ......... z.
Clemmons, George Sr. 2 Lots
Leonard & Clarendon. .... 10.

Clemmons. Israel Est, 5|10 A.
Marsh Branch _rrClemmons, James 100 A. Gover-
nora Co.. 7 A. Marsh Branch.
1 Lot Lord, 1 Lot Lord, 1
Lot Lord _.r. , -rrr

30
Clemmons, James F. Jr. 1 Lot

Clemmons, F. J. i E. V. 4
Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, Southgate
Jones 31U

Clemmons. Rosa 2 Lots 33 X
160 Swasey Add.

Daniels, Fannie Est. 50 A.
Mints 5'8S

Davis. Alice B. 1 Lot Brown
^Davis. Anthony Est. 1 Lot

Rhett & West . . 12'*° I
Davis. Elmer 1 Lot St George

2 Lots St. George & Caswell
^Davis.' Henry O. Est. 1 Lot

Clarendon .. ...~. I
Davis. Robert 1 Lot No. 10,

Blk. 8, S. & W. 8-10!
Davis, Thomas 1 Lot Rhett

21.85Davis." W.'~D. 1 Lot West ........ 8.751Eagies, Colon 1 Lot Caswell
^ |

Evans, india Est. 1 Lot Rlieit
^ ^ |Evan's',' Oliver i Lots No. 8, 9.

5 & W ... 1.94 i
Floyd, David 1 Lot Matthews
place . 6.65 1

Freeman, Annie 1 Lot Rhett &
.West -=.». 4 651Frlnk, Albert 1 Lot Rhett

(53 X 100) 6 101
Frink, Calvin 1 Lot Rhett &
Brown. 1 Lot Rhett 9.64

Frink. Charles 1 Lot Caswell
g

Frink." Cora Lee i Lot Nash
R 2J

Frink." George i Lot Rhett
Frink, John W. Est. 1 Lot Cas-
Well . . S09

Frlnk. Martha Jane 9 9|10 A.
M. Frlnk Est *'.

Fullwood. Sam 64 A. Home ... 7.75
G alloway. David 3 A Woods,

20 A. Vera Joyner, 20 A Rey-
nolds Woods ............... 18X6

Galloway. Fannie Eat. 2 A
Buck Neck ......... .Ju

Galloway. George A. 1 Lot Cas-
well & Lord I

Galloway, Henry Est. 18 6|10 A.
Benton ... » i.,.Galloway, J. J. 1 Lrf* Howe ..... 155

Galloway, Lovie 2|10 A. Woods
.... _.... l.oo

Galloway. ilary Emma 5 A.
Woods 78

Galloway, Marinda Est. 7 A.
Buck Neck, 1 Lot Cottage

,|| ...w..... .......... 2.55Galioway. Oscar Est. 1 Lot
Caswell, 1 Lot Owens. 1 Lot
Brown ......... 7.99

GibbB, Hannah Est. 1 Lot Nash
6 West - < 65

Gibbs, Mary 1 Lot Rhett ......... 7.20,Gordon, C. F. Est. 1 Lot Lord
^ ^,

Gordon, Frank H. Est. i Lot
Caswell & Boundary -... 3.65

Gordon, Maggie Est. 1 Lot
Clarendon .. 1.94

Gordon. Mary Martha 1 Lot
Lord .. 2.64

Gordon. Wilbur 3 Lots SwaseyAdd. 22. 23, 24 4.34Gore, Archie 1 Lot No. 11, Blk.g 4.34Gore, Clifford 1 Lot O. L.
Smith Field 9.38Gore, Ellas EsL 1 Lot St.
George 10.091Gore, Francis 7 A. ReavesTract 2.64|Gore. Harry W. 1 Lot Caswell

Gore, Martha Est. 1 Lot St.George 1.94Gore. Rachel 10 A. Woods 1.561Green. Fred 1 Lot West , 3.89Green, George 7 A. Woods 1.56Green, Susie Est. 18 A. MarshBranch 2.23Green, Wm. H. Est. 2 A. SarahHooper 3.89Hankins, Abe 7 A. Buck Neck,1 Lot Hankinsville, 1 Lot 99X 120 6.50Hankins, Alice 1 Lot Cottage 47Hankins, Ben Est. 10 A. BuckNeck, 1 Lot Clarendon. 1Lot Cottage 37.20Hankins, Elsie Est. 25 A.Woods 1.94Hankins. J. H. Est. 1 Lot St.George g.44Hankins, John Thoa. Est. 1Lot Adj. Cottage Branch ..... 3.49Hankins, Mary Est. 3 LotaCottage 2.10Hankins. Mary Emma 20 A. A.W. Hankins Est 2.34Hankins. Sarah C. 2 Lots St.George 2.96Hankins, Wm. Est. 1 LotCottage. 1 Lot 45 X 100Hardy, Curtis M. 6 5110 A.Ward Farm, 3 A. SarahSparrow
Harrell, Alice 6 A. Woods ..."Hewlett, Elijah 2 Lots SwaseyAdd. 2 79Hewett, George Est. 284 AHewett & Cfiwpen 61.17Hewett, Henry 1 A. WalterJones, 2 Lota Jim McMillan
Hewett; Luia "vT "l Lot" Bur"-" 1138'

lington, 1 Lot Lord 9.38Hewett. Molile Est. 16 A.Woods i jeHewett, Prince Est. 100 AWoods
Hewett, Robert Est. 6« A. Full""wood. 25 A. Home 37.86" . Geneva l Lot Caswell 4.65Hill, John 6 A. Mlntz 92Hill. John S. Est. 16 A. Home

8.22

10.06
.92

9.30

4.35

60

Holmes. Dora 9 A. Woods, 5A. Williams, 1 Lot Cottage
Howe, Sarah 1 Lot .t. George

10.85Jackson, Inez & Elton 1 LotLeonard 33 X 99 3.18Jackson, Tsaac Jr. 1 LotClarendon 2.34Jackson, John P. 1 Lot Claren¬don. 1 Lot Clarendon 14.08Jackson, Wilbur 1 Lot E. H.Smith
7.44James. W. H. 103 A. Half Hell

Johnson, Carrie 1 Lot Weat

Jonas, oscar ft Mattle 1 Lot
Boundary

g 20

Jones, Walter 14 A. Home g,4g

Joyner. Annie Est. 4 A. Home

Joyner, Henry Est 1 Lot city'
12,40

Joyner, Willie Lee House on ,

»nni« Joyner's Land 4.34 J
20

Annie Joyner.
King, Sadie 1 Lot Cottage
Branch ...... ¦¦¦-¦¦¦¦

6-

Lewis, James 1 Lot D. J. Smith

Lewis, Robert Le« 2 Lots S.
ft W.

14.03

McCoy, E. E. 1 Lot Howe, 1

Lot Howe .
24.04,

McDonald, John H. 1 Lot
West . 10.48

McDonald. W. C. 1 Lot 66 X
150

5.10
McMillan, Andrew Est. 20 A.

Pigott, 10 A. Merrick ... 4.91

McMillan, Jim Jr. 3 A. Home.
86 A. Moores Creek, 4 A. Sea
Shore

" 23.65
McMillan, Lydia Kflt. 12 A.
Nancy Gore Woods 1.311

McMillan, Nora 48 A. Merrick

McNeil. Rosanna i Lot Hank-
" |

Insville 2 34
McNeil, Tom Est. 1 Lot Cottage

McRacken. C. C. i Lot"~M«t~
10

hews j 7.44
McRacken, Jas. C 1 Lot
Matthews 3« I

Merrick. Clara 16 6|10 A. Old
Home 1 55

Merrick, Richard 18 A. Woods '

2.23

6.44Mills, Richard Sr. 1 Lot St.
George ....

Mlmms. Mamie 1 Lot Clarendon I

Mimms, Maryland 1 Lot Cas¬
well 7.44

Mitchell. George 1 Lot Abe
Galloway .(3

Mitchell, Josie 1 Lot St George 1.47 !
Monroe, Joseph 6 A. Monroe
Land. 10 A. Mary Frink 7.96

Moore, Emerson 1 Lot Brown
15.00

Moore, Lewis 3 A. Home ....... 2.97
Moore. Robert W. 1 Lot Burling¬
ton .... ...... 6.89

Moore, William Sr. 1 Lot Lard,
1 Lot Burlington . 9.301

Morris. Claude 1 Lot Rhett ...._ 3.94
Morris, Henry Est 1 Lot Rhett

^ ^
Parker, Ben 45 A. Farm 10.15
Parker, Clinton 6|10 Lot Lord

^ ^
Parker. George i Lot Claren¬

don, 1 Lot Clarendon 4.60
Parker. Herbert Jr. 150 A.
Near Fish Factory, 50 A. Nel¬
son 18.26

Parker. Herbert Sr. 105 A. John
Parker Est., 3 A. William
Green, 50 A. Woods (Parker)

. 47.01
Parker, Leroy 14 A. Paul
Reaves 11.06

Parker, Louvena 1* Lot St.
George, 1 Lot Caswell 10.85

Parker, Oliver 1 A. Home 3.65
Parjter, Ralph 1 Lot St. George ^ ^
Parker. Wm. Henry Est. 1 Lot
Lord 3.89

Piggott, Peggy Est. 20 A. Home
^ ^

Price. ' Sain"' lTjpt city 7.ZZ. 179
Reaves, Joe 1 Lot Howe 6.20
Reaves, Kelly 7 8|10 A. Home

1 1.26
Roberts. John ft Ruby 1 Lot
No. 17. Blk. 16 .79

Rnseboro, Alberta 1 Lot St
George 12.87

Rourk. David Est. 17 A. Rourk
Land S.10

Rutland, Fred 3 A. Marsh
Land 1.18

Rutland, L. B. Est. 9 A. Home,
6 A. Sandy Branch 2.80

Simmons. Katie 5 A. Woods .......... .47
Smith, Alex 1 Lot Owens ft
Clarendon 3.49

Smith. Alfred Est. 1 Lot Owens
A Clarendon 3.89,

Smith, Almlra 1 Lot Cottage
......... 8.54'

Smith. Fletcher Est. 32 A.
Home _ 7.61,

Smith. Fred 4 lK)ts No. 20, 21,
22, 23 S A W 15.951

Smith, Henry 4 A. Gore 4.661
Smith, Isaac Est. 3 A. Buck
.Neck .47

Smith, Lorenzo 1 Lot Claren¬
don ft Lord ; , .. 1.18

Smith, Robert 1 Lot Burlington,
1 Lot Clarendon ft St. George

_.... 13.58
Smith, Romie 1 Lot Caswell. 2
Lots 25. 26 Blk. 18. S ft W

Smith, Rosie" 1 Lot Rhett '"""'.!. L55
Smith. Wesley Sr. Est. 1 Lot
Lord ft St. George 3.49

Stanley, G. H. Est. 2 Lota
Clarendon 234

Stratman, Willie 2 A. Dutch¬
man, 1 Lot Brown 6.96

Swain, Ben 1 Lot Lord 6.20
Swain. Clyde 2 Lots Owens.

1 Lot S ft W .... 4.40
Swain. Delia Est. 1 Lot College
Swain, Ernest 1 Lot .t George

* 65

Swain, Haririette'Est'1 A. Buck
1595

Neck 04
Swain, Ida Est I A. Buck

'

Neck __
<>11

Swain, Lee Ethel 2 Lots . ft"w
Iwain, Rose 1 Lot-Caswell .'. 194Swain, Susan Est. 1 Lot 1Clarendon 11«!
Swain. Wellington 1 Lot

"

IClarendon 11 94
Swain, William 1 Lot D. J.

Smith, 1 Lot No. 11, Blk. 13
Taylor Eugene' Fa. Wooda-

5 73
land . 47

T°EIu'en<t' Da" ^"t- S A- B."A."~ '

Vereen, Alva Est" "i j'jfd~Lot 185
cottage * ,1

Vereen, Nelson Est. 1 Lot
"'

Cottage .. i 00
JoMPhine i' Lot jim...McMillan _

, i
Warnett. Bradley 1 Lot Lord

9.38

L 1.55Warnett, Eddie Jr. 1 Lot Bur¬lington, 1 Lot SwaseyWarnett. John Est.. Leroy 2Lots Clarendon. 1 Lot Claren¬don, 1 Lot George Swasey
^ ^Wa'rnett"'PhyIlls "l"'Lot"Casweii

¦ ¦¦¦¦¦¦¦¦¦ ¦¦!¦¦¦¦, -¦ ...»..H«1'»¦Wearren. Christine 2 Lots No.7. 8, Blk. 7. S. ft W. ......... 7.44Williams, Archie ft Daisy IS.ft W. Blk. I .. . ».Wilson, James E. 1 Lot S. ftW.. 1 Lot S. ft W. No. 12.Blk. 8 3.55Wilson. Jas. Inei Frink 2Lots No. ». 10. Sec. 13, S.
_ft W. 3.551

8HALLOTTE TOW148HIPWHITEAnderson. M. D. 52 A. Home
79.66Andrews, A. L. 1 Lot 76 X 198
^ ^Avent W E. io"ijlo' A. Jack¬son Bros., 4 A. J. W. Brooks,1 Lot Jackson Bros., 1 Lot L.C. Brown 76 X 150 ...- . 19.91Ballard. Thomas L. 2 LotsBrick Landing 40.601Barnes, O. O. 6 A. Woods .65Beck, Joe 40 A. Mary Beck

19.48Beck, John R. 4|10 A. Thomas
10.38Beck. V. W. 5110 A. Woods 14.03Bellamy, W. E. 87 A. Home
43.04Bennett. Caldonle 30 A. Benton

^Bennett ~G."'a. Est 6« "X~R.""eTMint* 6.07Bennett. G L. ft H. C. 160 A.Home 37.56Bennett, I. L. 16 A. Swain, 30A. Woods 9.03Bennett. Maude E. ft Heirs 3 A.Thomas Est. .30Bennett Nelson 97 A. Home
66.68Benton. Jones 60 A. Mrs. N. M.Benton 22.81Benton, Klrbv 49 A. Home 20.25r.ethea. W. H. 8 A. LlnvllleHughes .87Blana. Dawson 46 A. ClewisField. 12 A. Dalton Best 26.12Bland. Ernest 47 A. ClewisField. 36 A. Clewis Field

, ...- 21.97Bland. Mrs. Nettie 100 A.Woods, 100 A. Woods, 75 A.Home
82.18Bland, Mrs. W. G. 1 Lot C.Thomas 14.74Blanton, D. R. 34 A. P. M.Blanton

._ 14.09Boyd. D. C. 2 Lots ShallottePt.
. 63 24Bradsher, A. W. 30 A. OldMllliken Home. 72 A. Brad-aber .

35.18

Brooks. O. E. F.*t s«
325 A. G. E HrookV *. <*
Bald Bearh r00la 8 T

Brooks, John E. «5'jC"b^
Brooks, & Leonard 40~£"p>
Brown, C. V. 4 \v rr-~

*

W. M. roller K IS
Brown, L C. 3a a W a*>.
Long, 30 A. Bonnie'si
2 5110 A. jH.-kv,,, r'-HA. Horace Beasly j> V
Brown & Whit« "*»

Brown, L. \V. Cl V,.,; -

Bennett
Brown. M B. l c,ir~>
Browning, D. J. *5 A

Caison. Archie t a" s'-
Williams, 1 Ut j. EV

Caison, Johnnie 5 SJO a
Campbell, cleni"'« ,\ i .

-

Stanalarwi
Chadwick, Clyde 310 A |jjj
Chadwick. E. L. "j j -

Mllliken 1 A!l»:
Cheers. Roney 53 «5-»
Hewett, S10 A SUri«Childress. Sid P. n, ."y ¦

Bros
David. P. P. 3: A w -

Pigott '*¦

Davis, Mrs. Annie Ma*
C. Bland 1 4

Dew, L J. 118 A c « tv«
R ThoDmH?' ft

Edwards, 8am .iio v -

Dazzle S. Gaum-
Ethcridge. M. H. i a' .V
McKeithan. 27 A. Hath«

Floyd. C. K. 1 a. \VT?
Floyd, Raleigh 1 Lot ^-
Frlnk, H. C. 2 A. D. vTL.27 A. Home '<«
Frlnk, J. S. 110 a. j s"£
Frlnk, Sam j. 37 A H.tV

140 A. Home. 173 A H ^Frink. 122 A. Home id sHewett) "¦11
Cause, Dazzle Stanlev 51 iffHome
Gore, Llndberg 10 A.Kni^
Gore, Louise 3 A. L. iTtim
Gore. T. O. io6'X'H«M /fG. Gore). 20 A. Core

Krink)
Gore. W. C. 60 a. liri'Y".

Russ, 46 A. Huh« H..m»
Gore, W. P. Est. 15 a. jfi
Green, M. D. 56 A. D \\

'

I^ong
Grissett, L. A. 33 3 10 A

Grissett
Grissett, Mrs. Lizzie Km iT
Home, 60 A. Jarrell

Hardee, G. G. Est. 11 ;ii~.
Swamp '

Hardee. J. D. 15 k 10 a I*
Hardee, Odeil 6 It V Brwnj
Hayes. Flossie 25 110 A L

Ix>ng Est
Hewett, Carl 30 A Hom,

"

Howett, C. L. 7 A. Col««

Hewett, James & Edna ii j
Register Est

Hewett. J. C. 2« A. E. B."
Hewett, J. E. 250 A. Scow

sette, 16 A. Home. S A. Tnj
Hewett, j. L. i A. il

(Robt. Anderson), 15 ;i|j
Home

Hewett. John M. ISA. 2f A
Brooks .

Hewett, Mrs. I., A H
mersette, 1 A. Criutttoti;
A. B. B. Hewett

Hewett. L. T. 47 A. Hon',
A. Int. of J. Wtel Starlet _

Hewett. L. T. Jr. 5(1 A. C i
Hewett

Hewett. Olan 4 S10 A V L
Hewett

Hewett, P. A. 183 A. A I
Brown

Hewett, Mrs. S. L. 14# A Ha

Hickman. Leamau 5 A i
Hickman. 7|10 A. K C
Hardee

High. Mrs. John 1 A. Cirtif
Hewett _

Holden, Alonzo 1 I/)t C. L
Holden

Holden. Paul 240 A. JLL
Holden

Holden, R. E. 60 A. «»* -1

Hughes, D. E. Est. T5 A Cie-
flow

Hughes, J. J. 3fi A. H"tx .

Hughes, L. H. Est. 4» A Wxt

Hughes'. P? A. 142 .BA
Home

Hughes. W. I. 25 A Hom I
A. Bennett ^

Hughes. W. V. 127 A Hi*«
2110 A. L. B Hujlw J

Inman, Pete 3 A. Hon* u '

Buss) ..-r
Inman, Rothv & Kima K A'
W. Pigott

Inman, Sam 2 A. W006-I
Inman, W. B. 15 " 10 A ?
ker

Jacobs. Mrs. J. H 13 A
(C. N. Hewet" -rj

Jacobs, Mrs. J. ft. 1 W*
Hickman

Jenrette, H. A. 15 A H«*
Jenrette. H. A. & L. 0 131
Overflow

Jenrette. L. (1. 35 A Hr*<
Justice. B. H. Est. - A, m
A Thomas ...

Kinlaw, N. H. 1 M IIP?,.
Lee, Elbert 13 A. Hom« -1
Home

Leonard. Betty 4 510 A"
Leonard. 7 A. Hay

Leonard, James L 5S .1» L

Woods , ,-j
Leonard, J. B. Est- M A M

Leonard, Lawrem-e
" A

ard Bay, 1 1^)1 Shallow ?¦

Leonard, Layton 45 31# A
Thomas .ij

Leonard. Luther M 4 A ."*
9 A. I^eonard Bros

Leonard. Mrs. Ma'ise 1 *

Stanaland .... , r
Leonard, Mrs. W. C. \
Home, 35 A. fc'aurt
Leonard .

Lewis, Bill 5110 A Anirr"
Long, Carl « A. I! !'.

Est., 6 5110 A. Hal*«^
Long. Drew 2 5.10 A »*

Long"'" D. W. T A. H^-
Long, L. D. Est-. C. * «

u
203 5|10 A. L. P. M ®

McKeithan." F.">l.'« A "
6 Woods -""re

MrLamh. Dayton M *

Bennett ,, ^

McLamb. H. 1- s A. Ho«"
McLamb, J. M. 13 A fij
Ella McLamb. 70 A M 1

SfeLtmb ... 1
Man8on, Mrs. Mora V. w

^

Wood« ,

Mathews, Preston 1 W' .

^

Meares, Frank 10 A

Miiiiken, C." R. 6 10 £ %*

Miliiken. t C. '« A., H*
A. Bennett, t A <.».*,' '

Mllliken. Jim 1 I-"' \
Grainger, 1 Lot Jrk«*"

Miliiken, ".! D. S "t'» K '
I^ontit) '

Miliiken, W. F. l': A
Mllliken, 2 A. Lanal ^

Moody. w""b. Fa. M «
Grissett . , « t

Moore, Fanny I.. !>.! ;'
man. 2 7 10 A

Moore, Lawrence » .

Moore. Olinear 2 4

man r»-v
Norris. L. C. 5" *.... 5

SI 5 10 A. Hon«. 1 " >

man X-Road . . , i
Norris. William 4. ' " >

Reaves , ,

Osborne, Herman 4- n

Eva Cox ,. g*
Perminter, Phil «- A >

Jr. .^
_

,, mi
Pigott, C. C. 5 A H

Pijot't, V'te0 LM" 1-
Landing .. , ; !'J

Pigott. Mrs. Emma J j
Home , H,r If

Pigott. F. E. 5» A
2 A. D. W. Leonaro-
C. A. Russ .; ti«

Pigott. F. W. Est
7 A. Hay

Pigott, H. V. 10 A '

A. Copus HoW J
Pigott. J. R 2 A "

Pigott n p*f<Continued On


